Equity Growth - TF

Schedule of Investments as of 2022-09-30 (Unaudited)

Holding

Microsoft Corp

ApplelInc

Exxon Mobil Corp
Amazon.com Inc

Alphabet Inc

Bristol-Myers Squibb Co
Alphabet Inc-CL C

Vertex Pharmaceuticals Inc
Tedalnc

L ockheed Martin Corp
AbbVielnc

McKesson Corp

Albertsons Cos Inc

Meta Platforms Inc

Abbott Laboratories
Broadcom Inc

Cognizant Technology Solutions Corp
Salesforce Inc

Akamai TechnologiesInc
Oracle Corp

Kroger Co/The

Amgen Inc

Regeneron Pharmaceuticals Inc
CVS Hedlth Corp

CF Industries Holdings Inc
Merck & Co Inc
Weyerhaeuser Co

Genuine Parts Co
Coca-ColaCo/The

Cummins Inc

Lowe's CosInc

Electronic Arts Inc

Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc
Johnson & Johnson
STMicroelectronics NV
Equinor ASA

Pfizer Inc

KeyCorp

International Business Machines Corp
Accenture PLC

Mondelez International Inc
Devon Energy Corp
Berkshire Hathaway Inc
Intuit Inc

LyondellBasell Industries NV
Raymond James Financial Inc
NXP Semiconductors NV
CACI International Inc
Roche Holding AG

Shares/Principal Amount

776,268
1,229,601
678,270
496,509
583,748
738,369
526,353
160,932
168,172
112,323
315,133
111,877
1,499,406
259,624
355,594
76,554
581,560
217,712
386,634
500,269
686,584
130,795
42,746
300,430
295,554
320,335
905,830
167,106
445,010
120,066
127,713
206,541
46,638
143,481
724,421
663,543
497,700
1,331,955
178,713
82,232
382,051
344,544
76,543
51,813
265,211
193,162
125,745
70,687
56,058

Market Value ($)

180,792,817
169,930,858
59,219,754
56,105,517
55,835,496
52,490,652
50,608,841
46,596,251
44,607,623
43,389,252
42,294,000
38,023,636
37,275,233
35,225,784
34,407,275
33,990,742
33,404,806
31,315,694
31,054,443
30,551,428
30,038,050
29,481,193
29,446,437
28,652,009
28,447,072
27,587,250
25,870,505
24,952,268
24,929,460
24,434,632
23,985,779
23,898,859
23,654,327
23,439,056
22,413,586
21,969,909
21,779,352
21,337,919
21,232,892
21,158,294
20,947,856
20,717,431
20,438,512
20,068,211
19,965,084
19,088,269
18,548,645
18,453,548
18,422,108




Equity Growth - TF

Holding

KLA Corp

UnitedHealth Group Inc
Bank of Montreal

NVIDIA Corp

Choe Glaobal Markets Inc
Waste Management Inc
Elevance Health Inc

H&R Block Inc

Popular Inc

Tyson Foods Inc
ServiceNow Inc

Fox Corp

Quanta Services Inc
AmerisourceBergen Corp
PerkinElmer Inc

Starbucks Corp

Yum! Brands Inc

Hologic Inc

Vodafone Group PLC
Nintendo Co Ltd

Western Alliance Bancorp
Allstate Corp/The

Chubb Ltd

Vaero Energy Corp

SEI Investments Co
Snap-on Inc

General Dynamics Corp
CBRE Group Inc

Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co Ltd
Microchip Technology Inc
Sirius XM Holdings Inc
Procter & Gamble Co/The
QUALCOMM Inc

Honda Motor Co Ltd

Bank of America Corp
Centene Corp

Regions Financial Corp
Horizon Therapeutics Pic
Pioneer Natural Resources Co
Gartner Inc

PepsiCo Inc

United Parcel Service Inc
FirstEnergy Corp

Palo Alto Networks Inc
Dow Inc

Parker-Hannifin Corp
Archer-Daniels-Midland Co
GLOBALFOUNDRIES Inc
Fifth Third Bancorp
Takeda Pharmaceutical Co Ltd

Shares/Principal Amount

60,715
36,069
207,274
147,732
151,694
110,561
37,225
392,672
221,014
239,118
40,363
495,915
118,833
111,642
124,872
177,261
137,625
226,425
12,479,381
342,000
205,572
105,283
72,034
121,511
264,586
63,608
60,309
189,491
184,526
206,886
2,201,855
99,545
110,470
573,000
403,586
150,362
568,280
181,712
51,660
39,944
67,393
67,901
294,650
65,679
244,727
44,000
123,737
205,641
307,546
375,300

Market Value ($)

18,374,180
18,216,288
18,165,493
17,933,187
17,804,325
17,712,978
16,909,084
16,704,267
15,926,269
15,765,050
15,241,472
15,214,672
15,138,136
15,108,512
15,025,848
14,936,012
14,635,042
14,608,941
14,086,757
13,831,690
13,514,303
13,110,892
13,101,544
12,983,450
12,977,943
12,807,471
12,795,761
12,792,537
12,651,103
12,626,253
12,572,592
12,567,556
12,480,901
12,418,398
12,188,297
11,699,667
11,405,380
11,246,156
11,185,940
11,052,105
11,002,581
10,968,728
10,902,050
10,757,563
10,750,857
10,661,640

9,954,642

9,942,742

9,829,170

9,767,212




Equity Growth - TF

Holding Shares/Principal Amount Market Value ($)
BPPLC 338,107 9,652,955
UltaBeauty Inc 24,001 9,628,961
PayPal Holdings Inc 109,996 9,467,356
Robert Half International Inc 123,045 9,412,942
Clorox Co/The 72,554 9,315,208
Nucor Corp 86,713 9,277,424
American Express Co 68,550 9,248,080
Target Corp 62,166 9,224,813
Huntington Ingalls Industries Inc 40,037 8,868,196
LindePLC 32,598 8,788,095
Caterpillar Inc 49,414 8,107,849
Autodesk Inc 43,214 8,072,375
Expeditors International of Washington Inc 89,402 7,895,091
Booking Holdings Inc 4,757 7,816,750
Tapestry Inc 262,207 7,454,545
AutoZone Inc 3,445 7,378,949
Shell PLC 144,159 7,173,352
ConaocoPhillips 69,756 7,138,829
JPMorgan Chase & Co 64,285 6,717,782
Olin Corp 156,308 6,702,487
Atlassian Corp PLC 31,441 6,621,160
Cisco Systems|Inc 164,824 6,592,960
Fidelity National Information Services Inc 83,232 6,289,842
AES Corp/The 276,066 6,239,092
SVB Financia Group 18,252 6,128,657
LKQ Corp 125,285 5,907,188
Amdocs Ltd 71,079 5,647,227
Hershey Co/The 25,288 5,575,245
JM Smucker Co/The 40,271 5,533,638
MasTec Inc 75,777 4,811,840
Seagen Inc 35,011 4,790,555
Dropbox Inc 210,827 4,368,335
Ovintiv Inc 94,479 4,346,034
Consolidated Edison Inc 45,038 3,862,459
Houlihan Lokey Inc 27,875 2,101,218
Cleveland-CliffsInc 67,545 909,831
FedEx Corp 589 87,449

This schedule of investments provides information about the fund's portfolio holdings as of the date on the schedule. It is unaudited, and American
Century assumes no obligation to update or supplement the schedule to reflect subsequent changes. More information is available in the fund's most
recent annual or semiannual shareholder report.



